



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 22875/2005**

VIJENDER SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. L.K.Singh, Advocate**

versus

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for accommodation.

In view thereof, list again on 20.05.2022 in the category of
“Regulars”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

hk