



\$~R-276

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 22875/2005**

VIJENDER SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate**

versus

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

..... Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.10.2022

List on 16th January, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022

dy