



\$~R-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 22875/2005**

VIJENDER SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **16.01.2023**

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Re-notify on 12.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2023/PB