



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010687872005

+ **W.P.(C) 22875/2005**

VIJENDER SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms Aliza Alam, Mr Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

1. Written Submissions be filed by the parties within Eight Weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted subject depositing the cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. List for arguments on 02.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

AUGUST 10, 2026/R